
Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line

Andrew Bost DWS Career Advisor Andrew.Bost@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 207

Chaka Haymon DWS Career Advisor chaka.haymon@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext220

Chanda Speller DWS DWS Center Manager chanda.speller@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 205

Charlotte Forjoe Title V Receptionist 2023receptionist@gmail.com 252.355.9067 ext 206

David Hamrick DWS Career Advisor David.Hamrick@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 214
Deloris Holley Title V Participant Admin Assistant dholley62scsep@gmail.com 252.355.9067 ext 224

Desean Bogues DWS Veteran LVER desean.bogues@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 204

Elvene Green Title V Receptionist frontreceptionist22021@gmail.com 252.355.9067 ext 206

Emily Basnight Two Hawk Workforce Services Career Advisor - Adult/DW emily.basnight@ncworks.gov 252.355.9067 ext 203

Greg Smith DWS DWS Assistant Manager - Pitt/Beaufort gregory.smith@commerce.nc.gov 252.940.0900 ext 206

Heidi Tallman DWS Career Advisor heidi.tallman@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 213

Jimmon Clayton DWS Veteran DVOP Specialist jimmion.clayton@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 212

John Kramzer North Carolina VR Business Relations Representative john.kramzer@dhhs.nc.gov 252.355.9067 Ext 223
Justin Barlow Greene Lamp CSBG Case Manager II  jbarlow@greenelamp.org 252.355.9067 ext 236

Larry Donley DWS Regional Operations Director larry.donley@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 231

Laura Rogers DWS Career Advisor Laura.rogers@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 211
Marion Joyner Title V CRR Assistant crcassist2022@gmail.com 252.355.9067 ext 206
Mary Edwards Title V Participant Admin Assistant maryedwardscsep@gmail.com 252.355.9067 ext 221

Paula Giles DWS Regional Analyst paula.giles@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 229

Sandra Parker DWS Career Advisor sandra.parker@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 210

Selma Staton DSS Social Worker II selma.staton@pittcountync.gov 252.355.9067 ext 223

Tiffanie Pettiway Visionary Connections Career Advisor -NextGen tiffanie.pettiway@ncworks.gov 252.355.9067 ext 237
Victor Banfield DSS Social Worker II victor.banfield@pittcountync.gov 252.355.9067 ext 223

Vacant Two Hawk Workforce Services Career Advisor - Adult/DW Vacant 252.355.9067 ext 223
Vacant North Carolina VR VR Intern vrintern23@gmail.com 252.355.9067 ext 206

Vacant Visionary Connections Career Advisor - NextGen Vacant 252.355.9067 ext 219
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Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line

Jennie Bowen REWDB Director jbowen@mideastcom.org 252.974.1815

Kim Laws REWDB Compliance Manager klaws@mideastcom.org 252.974.1817

Ashlan Crouch REWDB A/DW/One Stop Program Specialist acrouch@mideastcom.org 252.974.1818

Laurie Weston REWDB Youth Program Specialist lweston@mideastcom.org 252.974.1821

Jerry Townsend REWDB Business Services Specialist jtownsend@mideastcom.org 252.974.2446

Brandi Bragg NENC Career Pathways Career Pathways Facilitator brandi.bragg@nencpathways.org 252.974.1809

Xavier Jennette Two Hawk Workforce Services Program Manager - Adult/DW xavier.jennette@ncworks.gov 252.355.9067 ext 235

Sonya Smith Visionary Connections Program Manager - NextGen sonya.smith@ncworks.gov 252.355.9067 ext 233

Courtney Harcrow Two Hawk Workforce Services Compliance and Monitoring Coordinator courtney.harcrow@twohawk.net 910-738-3014 ext. 206 

Nadine Lee Visionary Connections CEO nlee@visionaryconnections.org 252.402.4602

Callie Northern-Herring Two Hawk Workforce Services One-Stop Operator/Career Center Manager callie.northern-herring@ncworks.gov 252.355.9067 ext 201

Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line

Greg Smith DWS DWS Assistant Manager - Beaufort/Pitt gregory.smith@commerce.nc.gov 252.355.9067 ext 218

Elaine Harper Title V Receptionist titlev2022@gmail.com 252.940.0900 ext 200

Desiree Swain Two Hawk Workforce Services Career Advisor - Adult/DW desiree.swain@ncworks.gov 252.940.0900 ext 202

Penny Guilford Visionary Connections Career Advisor - NextGen penny.guilford@ncworks.gov 252.940.0900 ext 201

Andrew Bost DWS Career Advisor Andrew.Bost@commerce.nc.gov 252.940.0900 ext 206

Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line

Shamieka Carey DWS DWS Assistant Manager - Martin/Bertie/Hertford shamieka.carey@commerce.nc.gov 252.862.1257 ext 556

Michelle Brickers Title V Receptionist mbrickers23@gmail.com 252.862.1257  ext 257

Kristen Holley Visionary Connections Career Advisor - NextGen kristen.holley@ncworks.gov 252.862.1257  ext 642

Karen Johnson Two Hawk Workforce Services Career Advisor - Adult/DW karen.johnson@ncworks.gov 252.862.1257  ext 643

Name Agency Title Email Address Direct Line

Shamieka Carey DWS DWS Assistant Manager - Martin/Bertie/Hertford shamieka.carey@commerce.nc.gov 252.789.0262 ext 182

Betty Mayer Title V Receptionist betty.mayer2023@gmail.com 252.789.0262 ext 262

Aris Williams Two Hawk Workforce Services Career Advisor aris.williams@ncworks.gov 252.789.0262 ext 184

Vacant Visionary Connections Career Advisor - NextGen Vacant 252.789.0262 ext 180
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